

OD-18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/569/2024

JALAN BROTHER PRIVATE LIMITED  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

Appearance :  
*Mr. Subash Agarwal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Nitish Bhandari, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

The Court :- Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order.

Heard learned counsels appearing for the petitioner.

The subsisting interim order which is valid till 30<sup>th</sup> November, November, 2024 is further extended till the end of March, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let this matter again appear in the Combined Monthly list of January, 2025 under the heading "Hearing".

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ, J.)