

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/569/2024
JALAN BROTHERS PVT LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : December 22, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Rounak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Agrahari, Adv.
...for respondents.

The Court: This matter stands released from this list on my personal ground.

Let this matter be placed before the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice for appropriate order.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)